ORDINANCE NO. 18.

An Ordinance Dividing the City of Grand Junction into Wards. Be it ordained by the City Council of

the City of Grand Junction:

Section 1. All that portion of Grand Junction lying west of a line running through the center of Fourth street, and south of a line running through the center of Main street, shall be designated and known as the First Ward.

SEC. 2. All that portion of Grand Junction lying north of a line running through the center of Main street, and vest of a line running through the center of Fourth street, shall be designated and known as the Second Ward.

SEC. 8. All that portion of Grand Junction lying north of a line running through the center of Main street and

through the center of Main street, and east of a line running through the center of Fourth street, shall be designated and

SEC. 4. All that portion of Grand Junction lying south of a line running through the center of Main street, and east of a line running through the center of Fourth street, shall be designated and known as the Fourth Ward.

Passed this 26th day of September,

A. D. 1891.

EDWARD W. GANNON.

26th day of September, EDWARD W. GANNON, Temporary President. A. D. 1891.

FRANK McCLINTOCK, Attest: City Clerk Pro Tem.

Edward W. Samon Temporary President Frank Mc Clintock City Clerk Roten